Town of St. Germain Public Notice

There will be a meeting of the St. Germain Town Board on Thursday, June 22, 2023, at 6:30PM.

The meeting will be held at the St. Germain Community Center, Room #4.

Zoom Meeting # 825 7071 0123 Password # 125605

Phone number to dial in to join the meeting, 1-312-626-6799

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Roll Call to establish a quorum.
- 4. Open Meeting Verification.
- 5. Citizen's Comments Citizens are encouraged to share their concerns and ideas with the Board. Please limit your comments to five minutes or less.
- 6. Discussion/Action Items
 - a. Approval of Town bills for payment.
 - b. Approval of past meeting minutes.
 - c. 2023 Town Budget Adjustments
 - d. ATV Club request for County C to be open all year.
 - e. Update on the fire department high volume well.
 - f. Continuing discussion concerning Chief St. Germain.
 - g. Approve alcohol related license.
 - h. Continuing shipping container violation after letter of request to remove the container.
 - i. Consider draft letter(s) concerning alleged Chapter 1 camping violation.
 - j. Consider draft letter(s) concerning alleged Chapter 1 zoning violation.
 - k. Consider draft letter(s) concerning alleged Chapter 1 shipping container different from 7h.
 - I. Continue participation in the River Trail Commission and planning process for the River Trail projects.
 - m. Support for the River Trail Commission to hold easements as needed along proposed project.
 - n. Fire Department 2% Fire Dues audit.
- 7. Report of the Standing Committees, Lake Districts, and Other Organizations
 - a. Independence Day Celebration Committee
 - b. Lakes Committee
 - c. Non-Motorized Recreational Trails Committee
 - d. Parks and Recreation Committee
 - e. Zoning Committee
 - f. Report from Lake Districts and Other Organizations
- 8. Department of Public Works update.
- 9. Adjourn